Type of dwelling, Census Profile, 2021

Topic
Household
and dwelling
characteristics

Notes:

Characteristic

Total - Occupied private dwellings by structural type of dwelling - 100% data
Single-detached house
Semi-detached house
Row house
Apartment or flat in a duplex
Apartment in a building that has fewer than five storeys
Apartment in a building that has five or more storeys
Other single-attached house
Movable dwelling

Total - Private households by household size - 100% data
1 person
2 persons
3 persons
4 persons
5 or more persons

Number of persons in private households

Average household size

Note

Total
250
90
80
0

0
75
0

0

0
250
50
60
35
45
55
795
3.2

Kuujjuarapik, Village nordique (VN)
[Census subdivision], Quebec

Counts

Men+ Women+

415

375

Total
100.0
36.0
32.0
0.0
0.0
30.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0
20.0
24.0
14.0
18.0
22.0
100.0
3.2

[4] The category 'Movable dwelling' includes mobile homes and other movable dwellings such as houseboats recreational vehiclestand railroad cars.

Data quality:

Kuujjuarapik, Village nordique (VN)

Total non-response (TNR) rate, short-form census questionnaire: 39.0%
Total non-response (TNR) rate, long-form census questionnaire: 42.2%
This geographic area underwent a boundary change since the 2016 Census that resulted in an adjustment to the 2016 population and/or dwelling counts for this area.
Source: Statistics Canada, 2021 Census of Population.
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Rates

Men+ Women+

100.0

100.0



